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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether All India Bank Employees Association (AIBEA) called for a nationwide strike on 24 June, 2015 in support of various
demands of the State Bank Employees Association: and 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance 
(Shri Jayant Sinha) 

(a): Yes Sir.

(b) The Strike call for 24.6.2015 was given by the All India Bank Employees Association (AIBEA) in support of demands related to the
Associate Banks of State Bank of India. The Chief Labour Commissioner (Central) convened conciliation meetings on 10.6.2015 &
19.6.2015 and strike action was postponed.
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